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Stars of the Week

Nursery - Joshua
Rec - Evie & Eric

Y1 - Kaya-Mai & Teo
Y2 - Oliver & Seren

Y3 - Florence & Chloe
Y4 - Dolly & David

Y5 - Parker & Emily
Y6 - Luke & Amelia

Friday 10th November Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
What an amazing start to the half term, the children have come back with a really good attitude to
learning. This week we have had tots on tyres in reception and the whole school took part in the
Dance From the Heart today and have thoroughly enjoyed themselves dancing, make sure they
teach you some of their new moves.  Year 5 have their bike fix session and start their bikeability
next week. 
Miss Stritch popped into school today and went into year 3 as part of their RE unit, and discussed
about how to prepare for a new baby. 
Thank you all so much for your support at parents’ evening this week, it was so lovely to see you all
and hear how happy you all are with how well your children have settled into their new year
groups.
Mrs Pilkington  
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Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Total 

100%
 

96.3%

96.3%

99.7%

97.3%

95.8%

100%

97.9%

This half term our focus will be on: Advent and Christmas

This week in worship we focused on Luke 1.5-25 and the story of Zechariah and
Elizabeth an dhow they hoped and prayed for many years to have a child, but

most of all they wanted to serve God and live his way. The children then
shared their own hopes and prayers for the future, our community and the

wider world. 
Last week, we also had a special visit from Archdeacon David Picken, who

came to lead a worship and had a tour of our wonderful school from our head
boy and head girl. 
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Reminder for Secondary School Applicants

Year 6 parents! As your child is due to start secondary school in September 2024 -
apply for their school place now! www.lancashire.gov.uk/schools (Closing date 31

October 2023)
For guidance and eligibility for school transport see: 
For guidance and eligibility for school transport see:

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/schools/school-
transport/.

Key Dates 
Monday 13th November - Odd Socks Day
Friday 17th November  - Children In Need
Monday 20th November - KS2 Parent
Reading and Writing workshop
Thursday 14th December - EYFS inc Nursery
Nativity 9:30 and 2:30
Monday 18th December - Key Stage 1
Nativity 1:30 and 3:30
Tuesday 19th December - Christmas Parties
Wednesday 20th December - Christmas
Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and
KS2 Carol Concert 2pm and 4pm at Church

PTFA  Dates 
 
Friday 24th November - Pre-loved Christmas
Jumper Hand In Date
Friday 1st December - Pre-loved Christmas
Jumper sale 3:30pm.
Thursday 7th December - Christmas Disco 
Tuesday 12th December - Movie Night Y2-Y6
Thursday 21st December - Christmas Raffle 

http://www.lancashire.gov.uk/schools
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/schools/school-transport/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/schools/school-transport/


School term and holiday patterns

Autumn Term 2023  Re-opened on Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023

School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at 2.00pm

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 

School re-opens Monday 19th February
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at 2.00pm

Summer Term 2024 Re-open on Monday 15th April
Mid-term closure Monday 27th May- Monday 3rd June 2024 
School closes on Friday 19th  July 2023 at 2.00p
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